New Product CN-0383
2023-04-18 Rev
2022-03-24
KP04 Series
Illuminated
Surface Mount Pushbuttons
Reflow Soldering Capability
Innovation Driving Quality

N Nontactile
S Tactile/Audible
 TYPICAL SWITCH  ORDERING EXAMPLE
15.0mm Sculptured Cap
Clear Lens and White Diffuser
SPST
OFF (ON) Circuit
 Normally Open Contacts
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
KP0415ANG03RGBW-2SJB
Red/Green/Blue Plus White LED
Twin Contacts with Gold Plating
and 100mA RatingSurface Mount Technology
Nontactile Actuation
Series KP04Compact Illuminated SMT Pushbuttons
5www.nkkswitches.com
 TYPICAL SWITCH  ORDERING EXAMPLE
S2
Cap Types
F Flat
S Sculptured
T Home Key
Cap Sizes
1 12.0mm Square
2 15.0mm Square
3 17.4mm Square
Cap Colors
JB Clear Lens &
White Diffuser
Packaging
MT Tray for Use with
Mounting Machine
No
Code Partitioned Tray
JB
17.4mm Sculptured Cap
Clear Lens and White Diffuser
SPST
OFF (ON) Circuit
 Normally Open Contacts
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
KP0415ASG03RGBP-3SJB
Red/Green/Blue LED
Twin Contacts with Gold Plating
and 100mA RatingSurface Mount Technology
Tactile/Audible Actuation
Series KP04 Compact Illuminated SMT Pushbuttons
6 www.nkkswitches.com
VF
I FR +
–
E
Anode
Cathode
R  =
E – VF
IF
Where: R
E
VF
IF
= Resistor Value (Ohms)
= Source Voltage (V)
= Forward Voltage (V)
= Forward Current (A)
For best results and safe use of LEDs, the supply voltage should be more than
the LED forward voltage. Also, an appropriately valued ballast resistor should
be used. Without the ballast resistor, the LED will be damaged or destroyed.
The resistor value can be calculated by using the formula shown here.
ACTUATION
N Nontactile Tactile/AudibleS
Plunger Position
(   ) = Momentary
Connected Terminals Throw & Switch Schematic
Pole Model
Normal Down Normal Down Note: Switch terminal numbers are not marked
on the switch.
SP KP0415A OFF (ON) Normally
Open 1-1a SPST
POLE & CIRCUIT
1  (COM)
1a
Gold Contacts   SMT Terminals  100mA @ 12V DCG03
CONTACTS, TERMINALS & RATING
LED SPECIFICATIONS
The electrical specifications
shown are determined at a